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Appendix 4.6A:  Geographic Structure of the Residence and Work Site Only ASCII Files: 
United States, excluding Hawaii 
 
 
File Name 

 
Summary Level 
Code1 

 
Number of Unique 
Geographic Areas 

 
Number of 

Records  
 
Table1.dat 
   United States2 
   States 
   Metropolitan Areas 
   County Set Areas 

 
NA 
010 
040 

380 or 385 
901 

 
1,801 

1 
50 

323 
1,427 

 
850,072 

472 
23,600 

152,456 
673,544 

 
Table2.dat 
   United States 
   States 
   Metropolitan Areas 
   County Set Areas 

 
NA 
010 
040 

380 or 385 
901 

 
1,801 

1 
50 

323 
1,427 

 
486,270 

270 
13,500 
87,210 

385,290 
 
Table3.dat 
   United States 
   States 
   Metropolitan Areas 
   Counties 
   Places of 50,000 or more 

 
NA 
010 
040 

380 or 385 
050 
160 

 
4,185 

1 
50 

330 
3,136 

668 

 
62,775 

15 
750 

4,950 
47,040 
10,020 

 
Table4.dat 
   United States 
   States 
   Metropolitan Areas 
   Counties 
   Places of 50,000 or more 

 
NA 
010 
040 

380 or 385 
050 
160 

 
4,185 

1 
50 

330 
3,136 

668 

 
41,850 

10 
500 

3,300 
31,360 
6,680 

 
Table5.dat 
   United States 
   States 
   Metropolitan Areas 
   Counties 
   Places of 50,000 or more 

 
NA 
010 
040 

380 or 385 
050 
160 

 
4,185 

1 
50 

330 
3,136 

668 

 
37,665 

9 
450 

2,970 
28,224 
6,012 

 
Table6.dat 

 
NA 

 
3,804 

 
3,804 



 
File Name 

 
Summary Level 
Code1 

 
Number of Unique 
Geographic Areas 

 
Number of 

Records  

   Counties 
   Places of 50,000 or more 

050 
160 

3,136 
668 

3,136 
668 

 
Table7.dat 
   United States 
   States 
   Metropolitan Areas 

 
NA 
010 
040 

380 or 385 

 
381 

1 
50 

330 

 
381 

1 
50 

330 
 
Table20.dat 
   United States 

 
NA 
010 

 
1 
1 

 
471 
471 

 
Table21.dat 
   Counties of 100,000 or more 
   Places of 100,000 or more3 

 
NA 
050 
160 

 
731 
521 
210 

 
344,301 
245,391 
98,910 

 
Table22.dat 
   United States 
   Counties of 100,000 or more 
   Places of 100,000 or more 

 
NA 
010 
050 
160 

 
732 

1 
521 
210 

 
344,772 

471 
245,391 
98,910 

 
Table23.dat 
   United States 
   Counties of 100,000 or  more 
   Places of 100,000 or more 

 
NA 
010 
050 
160 

 
732 

1 
521 
210 

 
344,772 

471 
245,391 
98,910 

 
Table24.dat 
   United States 
   Counties of 100,000 or more 
   Places of 100,000 or more 

 
NA 
010 
050 
160 

 
732 

1 
521 
210 

 
344,772 

471 
245,391 
98,910 

NA - Not Applicable 
 
1 The Summary Level code identifies the records for each geographic summary level contained 

in that particular ASCII file.  See Appendix ?? for the character positions of this field on each 
of these ASCII files. 

 
2   Data for Hawaii are included only in records for the United States Summary Level (010). 

 
3 To avoid disclosing confidential information, thirty-four places with a population of 100,000 or 

more do not appear in table21.dat to table24.dat.  See Appendix 3 for a list of these places. 
 

 


